PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5118795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTIES ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 045248 Frame 0025. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504900109

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS, INC.	08/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS LLC		
Street Address:	525 MARKET STREET		
Internal Address:	36TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94105		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14962864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)595-0530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 212181-0001-00-US-536492 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MERCEDES K. MEYER **SIGNATURE:** /Mercedes K. Meyer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/30/2018

Total Attachments: 10

source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet and assignment changeofname#page1.tif source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet and assignment changeofname#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046759 FRAME: 0291

505072039

source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet_and_assignment_changeofname#page3.tif source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet_and_assignment_changeofname#page4.tif source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet_and_assignment_changeofname#page5.tif source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet_and_assignment_changeofname#page6.tif source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet_and_assignment_changeofname#page7.tif source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet_and_assignment_changeofname#page8.tif source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet_and_assignment_changeofname#page9.tif source=previouslyrecordedcoversheet_and_assignment_changeofname#page10.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	Ē:	NEV	W ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	СН	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PAR	ΓΥ DATA	<u> </u>			
		Name		Execution Date	
MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPE			CS, INC.	02/02/2018	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	MEDIVAT	ON PROST	ATE THERAPEUTICS LLC		
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER,				
Internal Address:	1209 ORAN	IGE STREE	ET		
City:	WILMING	ΓON			
State/Country:	DELAWAF	Е			
Postal Code:	19801				
Property Type			Number		
Application Numb	er:	14962864	2864		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
For Number)842-8465			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sethat is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202 202- pate nt to the e-mail a be sent via US M DRJ 150 SUI	ddress first; if th Iail. NKER BIDDLE OK STREET, N TE 1100	Leneetha.Dyar@dbr.com hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent using E & REATH LLP I.W. D.C. 20005-1209	a fax number, if provided; if	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sethat is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(202 202- pate nt to the e-mail a be sent via US M DRI 150 SUI WA	842-8800 ntdc@dbr.com, i ddress first; if th fail. NKER BIDDLE DK STREET, N TE 1100 SHINGTON, D	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent using E & REATH LLPW.		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202 202- pate nt to the e-mail a be sent via US M DRI 150 SUI WA	842-8800 ntdc@dbr.com, i ddress first; if ti fail. NKER BIDDLE DK STREET, N TE 1100 SHINGTON, D ME	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent using		

Total Attachments: 6

source=delaware_20180205123804#page1.tif source=delaware_20180205123804#page2.tif source=delaware_20180205123804#page3.tif source=delaware_20180205123804#page4.tif source=delaware_20180205123804#page5.tif source=delaware_20180205123804#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4809459

Receipt Date:

02/05/2018

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "MEDIVATION

PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

ELECTRIC CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Authentication: 203121631

PATENT Date: 08-25-3

REEL: 046759 FRAME: 0295

3994333 8100V SR# 20175889317

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



SR# 20175889317

Authentication: 203121631 Date: 08-25-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:35 AM 08/25/2017
FILED 11:35 AM 08/25/2017
SR 20175889317 - File Number 3994333

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Medivation Prostate Therapeutics, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Medivation Prostate Therapeutics, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 30th day of June, 2005 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Medivation Prostate Therapeutics LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on the 28th day of August, 2017 (the "Effective Date").

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion is executed as of this 25th day of August 2017 and shall become effective as of the Effective Date.

MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By: 5. 1. Name: Susan Grant

Title: Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Medivation Prostate Therapeutics LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Medivation Prostate Therapeutics LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on the 28th day of August, 2017 (the "Effective Date").

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:35 AM 08/25/2017 FILED 11:35 AM 08/25/2017 SR 20175889317 - File Number 3994333

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation is executed as of this 25th day of August 2017 and shall become effective as of the Effective Date.

MEDIVATION PROSTATE THERAPEUTICS LLC

By: Susan Grant
Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 046759 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 05/04/2018